STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

2021 No. 331

The Tobacco Retailer (Fixed Penalty) (Amount) (Amendment) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2021

Citation and commencement

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Tobacco Retailer (Fixed Penalty) (Amount) (Amendment) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2021 and shall come into operation on 1st February 2022.

Amendment of the Tobacco Retailer (Fixed Penalty) (Amount) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2016

2. For the Schedule to the Tobacco Retailer (Fixed Penalty) (Amount) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2016(1) (amount of fixed penalty), substitute the Schedule to these Regulations.

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Department of Health on 6th December 2021.



Elizabeth Redmond A senior officer of the Department of Health